
City of Mineral Wells 

Holiday Schedule 

2025 

New Year’s Day    Wednesday, January 1 

Martin Luther King Day  Monday, January 20 

President’s Day    Monday, February 17 

Good Friday     Friday, April 18  

Memorial Day    Monday, May 26 

Juneteenth     Thursday, June 19 

Independence Day    Friday, July 4 

Labor Day     Monday, September 1 

Columbus Day    Monday, October 13 

Veteran’s Day    Tuesday, November 11   

Thanksgiving     Thursday, November 27  
      Friday, November 28 

Christmas     Wednesday, December 24 
      Thursday, December 25 

Office Hours:  
Monday – Friday: 8 a.m. – 5 p.m. 
Closed Saturday & Sunday 
Direct Lines: 

Michael Dunn: Office 940-328-7716 Cell 940-328-9311, Email: mdunn@mineralwellstx.gov  
Christy Davis: Office 940-328-7715, Email: cdavis@mineralwellstx.gov  
Tyler Blair: Office 940-328-7719, Email: tblair@mineralwellstx.gov  
Beth Flippo: Office 940-328-7718, Email: bflippo@mineralwellstx.gov  
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City Council Meetings are the First 
& Third Tuesday @ 6 PM

Holidays (Closed)

BOA Meetings are on the 
Third Thursday @ 9 AM
BOA Deadline is 21 days 

before meeting

P&Z Meetings are on the 
First Monday @ 5:30 PM
P&Z Deadline is 21 days 

before meeting

DecemberJune

OctoberApril

NovemberMay

2025 Holiday & Board Meeting Calendar
January July

February August

March September


	2025 Monthly Calendar.pdf
	Monthly Calendar




